CH \$65.00 27037

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM362587

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A.		10/28/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hood River Distillers, Inc.	
Street Address:	660 Riverside Drive	
City:	Hood River	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97031	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2703781	BROKER'S
Registration Number:	0925621	BROKER'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9783410036

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (978) 341-0036

Email: trademarks@hbsr.com

Correspondent Name: John L. DuPre'

Address Line 1: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.

Address Line 2: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5241.0001-000 NO CHARGE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. DuPre'	
SIGNATURE:	/John L. DuPre'/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005669 FRAME: 0527

900344485

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the

"Release") is made as of this 28th day of October, 2015, by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (the

"Lender"), in favor of Hood River Distillers, Inc., an Oregon corporation (the "Grantor").

All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the

meanings given to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below) or, if not defined in the

Security Agreement, in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges all of its

liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto and made a

part hereof (the "Trademarks"), and re-assigns to Grantor any and all right, title or interest it may

have in such Trademarks, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant

to the Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of October 8, 2010 (including all exhibits

thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the

"Security Agreement") by and among Grantor, the other grantors party thereto and the Lender,

and to that certain Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property dated

October 8, 2010 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") by Grantor in favor of Lender and

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 11, 2010 at Reel/Frame

004294/0103.

DB1/84497099.1

The Lender hereby authorizes Grantor, or Grantor's authorized representatives to

record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or any other

applicable governmental office or agency.

[Signature Page Follows]

DB1/84497099.1

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Lender

By: James Fallahay
Name: James Fallahay

Title: Authorized Officer

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

GRANTOR	MARK	DESCRIPTION OF GOODS	JURIS- DICTION	APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATE/ ISSUE DATE	RENEWAL DATE
Hood River Distillers, Inc.	BROKER'S	Distilled Spirits	U.S.	76/263,076 2,703,781	5/24/2001 4/8/2003	4/8/2023
Hood River Distillers, Inc.	BROKER'S	Whiskey	U.S.	72/362,374 925,621	6/11/1970 12/14/1971	12/14/2021

DB1/84497099.1

RECORDED: 11/17/2015